



**Bid**

S105273599.001

**\$23,267.93**

BILL TO:

SHIP TO:

CITY OF HILDALE  
320 EAST NEWEL AVENUE  
P O BOX 840490  
HILDALE, UT 84784

CITY OF HILDALE  
320 EAST NEWEL AVENUE  
P O BOX 840490  
HILDALE, UT 84784

Customer #	Salesman	Release #	Job Name
7142	LYF ERICKSON		

Ship Via	Terms	Expiration Date	Order Date	Ordered By	Writer
	NET 30TH	04/22/2023	03/23/2023	Nathan	EVAN CHRISTENSEN

Part #	Qty	Description	Price	Ext.
2691	20	FORD HHCA31-323-NL 3/4 CHECK VALVE CART DC MNxFIP - 5/8x3/4 METER NUT x 3/4 FIP - ANGLE - CARTRIDGE DUAL CHECK VALVE	\$106.064	\$2,121.28
116487	5	FORD HHCA31-444-NL 1 CHK VLV CART DC MNxFIP - 1 METER NUT x 1 FIP - ANGLE - CARTRIDGE DUAL CHECK VALVE	\$184.038	\$920.19
312166	5	FORD HHFA31-777-NL 2 CHK VLV DC MFxFIP - 2 METER FLANGE x 2 FIP - ANGLE DUAL CHECK VALVE	\$419.917	\$2,099.58
408545	20	FORD C86-33-Q-NL 3/4 MIPxPE QJ ADAPTER-3/4 MIP x 3/4 PE QUICK JNT	\$30.442	\$608.85
406776	20	FORD C66-33-Q-NL 3/4 PE QJ COUPLING 3/4 PE QUICK JOINT x 3/4 PE QUICK JOINT	\$34.949	\$698.97
71360	10	FORD C66-44-G-NL 1 PE GJ COUPLING - 1 PE GRIP JOINT x 1 PE GRIP JOINT	\$69.865	\$698.65
408543	25	FORD BA13-332W-NL 3/4 BALL VLV MTR ANG FIPxMN PW - 3/4 FIP x 5/8x3/4 METER NUT - PADLOCK WING - ANGLE METER VALVE	\$105.904	\$2,647.60
629080	30	FORD F1101-3-G NL 3/4 CORP STOP MIPxPE GJ - 3/4MIPx3/4PE GRIP JOINT	\$62.244	\$1,867.31
14706	200	FORD INSERT-71 3/4 IPS SS INSERT FOR PE PIPE	\$2.560	\$512.00
9865	600	3/4x300 IPS 250# BLUE PE PIPE POLY HDPE SDR7 4710 ASTM D2239	\$0.617	\$370.15
702227	40	DL L-2240/16i IMP 18 MTR R&L (KIT) (WATER) KO - METER RING & LID W/KNOCKOUT - IMPORT - (L-2240-R1i/L-2240-16i)	\$83.784	\$3,351.35
702203	10	DL L-2244/16i IMP 21 MTR R&L (KIT) (WATER) KO - METER RING & LID KNOCKOUT - IMPORT - (L-2244-R1i/L-2240-16i)	\$105.095	\$1,050.95
702251	3	DL B-5076/01 DOM 30 MH R&L (KIT) (BLANK) - MANHOLE RING & LID - DOMESTIC - (B-5076-R1/B-5076-01)	\$489.189	\$1,467.57

Part #	Qty	Description	Price	Ext.
876	40	ADS 18650020IB 18 SOLID PIPE WT IB DW - WATERTIGHT - INTEGRATED BELL DUAL WALL - AASHTO	\$23.602	\$944.09
886	20	ADS 24650020IB 24 SOLID PIPE WT IB DW - WATERTIGHT - INTEGRATED BELL DUAL WALL - AASHTO	\$40.886	\$817.73
895	20	ADS 30650020IB 30 SOLID PIPE WT IB DW - WATERTIGHT - INTEGRATED BELL DUAL WALL - AASHTO	\$59.989	\$1,199.77
974891	50	DL 564A IMP VB LID GAS SPECIAL ORDER RETURN POLICY APPLIES	\$37.838	\$1,891.89

All prices herein supercede all prior quotes and are subject to change without prior notice. No guarantee is made as to the accuracy of the quantities listed. \*\*\* NOTE- All Special Order Material is Non-Returnable \*\*\*

Subtotal	\$23,267.93
Est. S&H	\$0.00
Est. Tax	\$0.00
Due	\$23,267.93

\*Due to the impact of COVID-19 supply chain interruptions, trucking shortages, and resulting price increases, this pricing is based on material in stock at time of quotation. Please verify all quantities and part numbers prior to placing your order.\*